
09/25/2014

09/11/2014

09/25/2014

09/25/2014
09/25/2014
09/25/2014

09/25/2014

09/25/2014
09/25/2014

09/11/2014

09/11/2014
09/11/2014
09/11/2014
09/11/2014

09/11/2014

09/25/2014

09/25/2014
09/25/2014

200.00

200.00

200.00

100.00

150.00

150.00

100.00

100.00

50.00

100.00

200.00

100.00

Page 1 of 2

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
9/1/2014 - 9/30/2014

TC00770066
Boone UNIT # 479

VILLAGE PANTRY LLC 702 W SOUTH ST
Lebanon IN  46052

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC01132003
Lake LUKE'S # 231

7405 Indy Corp 3211 W 37TH AVE
Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC02209007
Floyd STORE # 53

SAV -A -STEP FOOD MARTS INC 3693 PAOLI PIKE
Floyds Knobs IN  47119

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC02978001
Lake COLUMBIA AVE SUPER DUPER

SAMS GAS & MINI MART INC # 3 5228 COLUMBIA AVE
Hammond IN  46320

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC03212001
St. Joseph 7-Eleven 32578 B

P Bradley's Inc 12510 ADAMS RD
Granger IN  46530

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC04592001
Lake

MM Beauty Supply and Gift 3712 Main St.
East Chicago IN  46312

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Stop a Smoker from SmokingDESCRIPTION:

TC09525187
Lake Speedway 7015

Speedway LLC 3920 Ridge Rd RT 6
Highland IN  46322-2257

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09556001
Perry

4-Lakes 14310 Old State Rd 37
Tell City IN  47586

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Stop a Smoker from SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:



09/11/2014
09/11/2014

09/11/2014
09/11/2014

09/11/2014

09/11/2014
09/11/2014
09/11/2014

09/11/2014
09/11/2014

50.00
150.00

150.00

100.00

100.00

Page 2 of 2

TC10287001
Lake Karma Tobacco & Cigar Lounge

Karma Tobacco & Cigar Lounge 8075 Madison Street
Merrillville IN  46410

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.5(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Exceptions to smoking banDESCRIPTION:

TC10828001
Spencer Troy Market

TROY MARKET INC 425 W Main Street
Troy IN  47588

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC11194001
Knox Jasleen Oil

JASLEEN OIL, INC 5020  North  IN SR 67
Bruceville IN  47516

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:


