## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 9/1/2014 - 9/30/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00770066 Boone	NAME:	VILLAGE PANTRY LLC UNIT # 479		702 W SOUTH Lebanon IN 460		
09/25/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01132003 Lake	NAME:	7405 Indy Corp LUKE'S # 231		3211 W 37TH A Hobart IN 4634		
09/11/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02209007 Floyd	NAME:	SAV -A -STEP FOOD MA STORE # 53	RTS INC 3693 PAOLI PIKE Floyds Knobs IN 47119			
09/25/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02978001 Lake	NAME:	SAMS GAS & MINI MART COLUMBIA AVE SUPER		5228 COLUMBI Hammond IN 4		
09/25/2014 09/25/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine: Fine:	100.00
09/25/2014 09/25/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post		Fine: Fine:	150.00 150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03212001 St. Joseph	NAME:	P Bradley's Inc 7-Eleven 32578 B		12510 ADAMS I Granger IN 465		
09/25/2014 09/25/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post		Fine: Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04592001 Lake	NAME:	MM Beauty Supply and G	ift	3712 Main St. East Chicago IN	I 46312	
09/11/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
09/11/2014 09/11/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtray	•	Fine: Fine:	50.00
09/11/2014 09/11/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a) 7.1.5.12.7(b)		Prohibited Smoking Failure to Stop a Smoker fr	om Smoking	Fine: Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09525187 Lake	NAME:	Speedway LLC Speedway 7015		3920 Ridge Rd Highland IN 463		
09/11/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	•••	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09556001 Perry	NAME: 4-Lakes			14310 Old State Rd 37 Tell City IN 47586		
09/25/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
09/25/2014 09/25/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		required; failure to post Failure to Stop a Smoker fr Failure to Remove Ashtray	-	Fine: Fine:	

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10287001 Lake		Karma Tobacco & Cigar Karma Tobacco & Cigar	•			
09/11/2014 09/11/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.5(a)		Failure to Post No Smoking at Door Exceptions to smoking ban	Fine: Fine:	50.00 150.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10828001 Spencer	NAME:	TROY MARKET INC Troy Market	425 W Ma Troy IN 4			
09/11/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)(	(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sig	gn Fine:		
09/11/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	150.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11194001 Knox	NAME:	JASLEEN OIL, INC Jasleen Oil	5020 North IN SR 67 Bruceville IN 47516			
09/11/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	100.00	
09/11/2014 09/11/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11 7.1.5.12.7(b)(		Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sig		100.00	
			(1) DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post		100.00	
09/11/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)(	(1) DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sig Failure to Post No Smoking at Door Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices	gn Fine: Fine:	100.00	
09/11/2014 09/11/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)( 7.1.5.12.4(d)	(1) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sig Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	gn Fine: Fine: S Fine:		